1
Copyright  Cirrus Logic, Inc. 1997
(All Rights Reserved)
Cirrus Logic, Inc.
Crystal Semiconductor Products Division
P.O. Box 17847, Austin, Texas 78760
(512) 445 7222   FAX: (512) 445 7581

ORDERING INFORMATION:
Model Temperature Package
CS4330-KS -10 to +70°C 8-pin Plastic SOIC
CS4331-KS -10 to +70°C 8-pin Plastic SOIC
CS4333-KS -10 to +70°C 8-pin Plastic SOIC
CS4330-BS -40 to +85°C 8-pin Plastic SOIC
CS4331-BS -40 to +85°C 8-pin Plastic SOIC
CS4333-BS -40 to +85°C 8-pin Plastic SOIC
F G
J
I
H
B
A
MILLIMETERS INCHES
MIN MAX MAXMINDIM
H
I
J
A
B TYP1.27 0.050 TYP
D
0 0.0100 0.25
E
0.070 0.0741.77 1.88
0.006 0.0100.15 0.25
8080
0.0300.0190.48 0.76
0.3190.302
0.203 0.2105.15 5.35
7.67 8.1
5.18 5.4 0.204 0.213
D
C
8-Pin
SOIC
E
F
0.33 0.51 0.020
G
C
0.013
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
Note: The EIAJ package is not a standard JEDEC package size
CS4330, CS4331, CS4333
DS136F1 21
• Notes •
Features
• Demonstrates recommended layout
and grounding arrangements
• CS8412 Receives AES/EBU, S/PDIF,
& EIAJ-340 Compatible Digital Audio
• Digital and Analog Patch Areas
• Requires only a digital signal source
and power supplies for a complete
Digital-to-Analog-Converter system
General Description
The CDB4330/31/33 evaluation board is an excellent
means for quickly evaluating  the CS4330/31/33 18-bit,
stereo D/A converter.  Evaluation requires an analog
signal analyzer, a digital signal source and a power
supply.  Analog outputs are provided via RCA connec-
tors for both channels.